

FALL SEMESTER 2018 INTERNATIONAL STUDENT CAMPUS FEE SCHEDULE

Undergraduate Students

Credit		Information Technology	Activity Facility	Health Service		
Hours	Tuition	Fee	Fee	Fee	Total	
1	\$ 970.80	\$ 14.60	\$ 36.28	\$114.10	\$ 1,135.78	
2	1,941.60	29.20	72.56	114.10	2,157.46	
3	2,912.40	43.80	108.84	114.10	3,179.14	
4	3,883.20	58.40	145.12	114.10	4,200.82	
5	4,854.00	73.00	181.40	114.10	5,222.50	
6	5,824.80	87.60	217.68	114.10	6,244.18	
7	6,795.60	102.20	261.96	114.10	7,273.86	
8	7,766.40	116.80	298.24	114.10	8,295.54	
9	8,737.20	131.40	334.52	114.10	9,317.22	
10	9,708.00	146.00	370.80	114.10	10,338.90	
11	10,678.80	160.60	370.80	114.10	11,324.30	
12	11,649.60	175.20	370.80	114.10	12,309.70	
13	12,620.40	189.80	370.80	114.10	13,295.10	
14	13,591.20	204.40	370.80	114.10	14,280.50	
15	14,562.00	219.00	370.80	114.10	15,265.90	
16	15,532.80	233.60	370.80	114.10	16,251.30	
17	16,503.60	248.20	370.80	114.10	17,236.70	
18	17,474.40	* 262.80	370.80	114.10	18,222.10	

Graduate Students

MBA Students

Credit Hours	Tuition	Information Technology Fee	Activity Facility Fee	Health Service Fee	Total	Credit Hours	Tuition	Information Technology Fee	Activity Facility Fee	Health Service Fee	Total
1	\$ 1,306.60	\$ 14.60	\$ 39.63	\$114.10	\$ 1,474.93	1	\$ 1,369.90	\$ 14.60	\$ 39.63	\$114.10	\$ 1,538.23
2	2,613.20	29.20	75.91	114.10	2,832.41	2	2,739.80	29.20	75.91	114.10	2,959.01
3	3,919.80	43.80	112.19	114.10	4,189.89	3	4,109.70	43.80	112.19	114.10	4,379.79
4	5,226.40	58.40	148.47	114.10	5,547.37	4	5,479.60	58.40	148.47	114.10	5,800.57
5	6,533.00	73.00	184.75	114.10	6,904.85	5	6,849.50	73.00	184.75	114.10	7,221.35
6	7,839.60	87.60	221.03	114.10	8,262.33	6	8,219.40	87.60	221.03	114.10	8,642.13
7	9,146.20	102.20	257.31	114.10	9,619.81	7	9,589.30	102.20	257.31	114.10	10,062.91
8	10,452.80	116.80	293.59	114.10	10,977.29	8	10,959.20	116.80	293.59	114.10	11,483.69
9	11,759.40	131.40	329.87	114.10	12,334.77	9	12,329.10	131.40	329.87	114.10	12,904.47
10	13,066.00	146.00	366.15	114.10	13,692.25	10	13,699.00	146.00	366.15	114.10	14,325.25
11	14,372.60	160.60	366.15	114.10	15,013.45	11	15,068.90	160.60	366.15	114.10	15,709.75
12	15,679.20	175.20	366.15	114.10	16,334.65	12	16,438.80	175.20	366.15	114.10	17,094.25
13	16,985.80	189.80	366.15	114.10	17,655.85	13	17,808.70	189.80	366.15	114.10	18,478.75
14	18,292.40	204.40	366.15	114.10	18,977.05	14	19,178.60	204.40	366.15	114.10	19,863.25
15	19,599.00	219.00	366.15	114.10	20,298.25	15	20,548.50	219.00	366.15	114.10	21,247.75
16	20,905.60	233.60	366.15	114.10	21,619.45	16	21,918.40	233.60	366.15	114.10	22,632.25
17	22,212.20	248.20	366.15	114.10	22,940.65	17	23,288.30	248.20	366.15	114.10	24,016.75
18	23,518.80	* 262.80	366.15	114.10	24,261.85	18	24,658.20	* 262.80	366.15	114.10	25,401.25

*Tuition & Information Technology Fees are assessed on a per credit hour basis. Students enrolling for more than 18 hours will be assessed accordingly.

Supplemenal Course Fees will apply for the following courses and will be charged per credit hour:

Engineering & Sciences Course Fee of \$210.00 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in engineering, biological sciences, chemistry, computer science, geology, geophysics and physics courses. Co-listed courses are subject to the Engineering & Sciences Course Fee.

Business and Information Technology Course Fee of \$100.00 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in Business, IS&T and M&IS courses. Co-listed courses are subject to the Business and Information Technology Course Fee.

Courses audited or taken for reduced credit will be counted at their normal credit value in computing the amount of fees to be paid. Students enrolling in zero credit courses are required to pay fees according to the equivalent credit for the course.

A per semester academic testing fee will be charged to undergraduate students that are Sophomore (\$5), Junior (\$12) and Senior (\$19.50) level. Further information can be found on the Cashiers website under Explination of Fees.

A Sponsored Student Fee per semester will be assessed to International Third Party Sponsored Students.

All new entering international students will be charged a \$80.00 International Student Services Fee per semester.

The official Missouri S&T refund policy can be found at http://chancellor.mst.edu/media/administrative/chancellor/documents/policy/III-16.pdf. Students who cancel, withdraw or change their course load are subject to this policy.